
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4055
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011
TRAINING TO SCS BY INDUSTRIES
Mishra Shri Mahabal 

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have made any arrangements for training to be provided by the industries to boost entrepreneurship and
efficiency for the persons belonging to scheduled castes; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the extent to which these persons are likely to be benefited as a result thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON) 

(a) & (b) Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion has stated that they have no arrangements
for providing training to Scheduled Castes, for boosting entrepreneurship and efficiency. 
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